



Ministry of Defence Police

Data Protection Officer & Freedom of
Information Manager

Room 127 Building 1070
MDP Wethersfield
Braintree CM7 4AZ
United Kingdom

Our Ref. FOI: FOI2014/06845

Your Ref: RFI: 212.14

Telephone: +44 (0)1371 85 [REDACTED]

Facsimile: +44(0) 1371 854080

E-mail: MDP-FOI-DP@mod.uk

[REDACTED]

By e-mail

Date: 12th November 2014

Dear [REDACTED]

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000. MINISTRY OF DEFENCE POLICE: PART TIME WORKING.

I acknowledge receipt of your e-mail of 6 November 2014, which we are treating as request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA 2000).

In your e-mail of 6 November, you requested the following information:

1. How many police officers employed in the MDP are not working full conditioned hours?
2. With reference to MOD Policy on Working Patterns, which alternative working pattern do they fall under?
3. What is the ratio of male officers to female officers who are not working full conditioned hours?
4. How many different MDP stations (and if permitted to disclose this information can the stations be named). This is to include all the various HQ's i.e. Force, Territorial and Nuclear?

A search for information has now been completed and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held (as at 31st October 2014):

1. How many police officers employed in the MDP are not working full conditioned hours?

2. With reference to MOD Policy on Working Patterns, which alternative working pattern do they fall under?

2. Working Pattern from Job Data	PART TIME
Irregular Hours (part-time)	4
Job Sharer (part-time)	14
Non-Standard Hours (full-time)	2
Partial Retirement	21
Term Time worker	1
Nothing Recorded	40
Grand Total	82

3. What is the ratio of male officers to female officers who are not working full conditioned hours?

3. Gender	PART TIME
Female	29
Male	53
Grand Total	82

4. How many different MDP stations (and if permitted to disclose this information can the stations be named). This is to include all the various HQ's i.e. Force, Territorial and Nuclear?

4. UIN Description	PART TIME
MDP HQ (see note)	6
CSG ALDERSHOT	2
MDP ALDERMASTON	21
MDP BACTON POLICE OFFICE	2
MDP BURGHFIELD	4
MDP CLYDE	1
MDP CMU	3
MDP COULPORT	18
MDP DEVONPORT	7
MDP DONNINGTON	1
MDP EASINGTON POLICE OFFICE	1
MDP FYLINGDALES	4
MDP GARLOGIE	1
MDP LONGTOWN	1
MDP MENWITH HILL	3
MDP OAKHANGER	2
MDP PORTSMOUTH	4
NUCLEAR DIV HQ	1
Grand Total	82

Note: We have grouped HQ staff into one total figure to protect the identity of individuals in accordance with Section 40(2), FOIA.

If you are not satisfied with this response or wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Team, 1st Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB (email CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate the case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website (<http://www.ico.gov.uk>).

Yours sincerely

A solid black rectangular redaction box covering the signature area.